@KENWDDD SYSTEM STEREO

[ Qg1:2SK55 (D) or (E), Qg2:2SC381(0)
| } =il Qg3:25C 1342 (A)or (B), Qg4,5:25A640(F)
= 3 LTS 5|8 Wg % Dg1,2:152076 or 151555, Dg3: IN6O
Dé ICg1: -
A — ‘ o %7 91:AN217BB, ICg2:pPC554C (1)
il P ! 9 Igga‘.v Vizy 76 == — INPUT  SELECTOR ATAPE  BTAPE LOLONESS
BLU ORG. J ” F
am | 3 9uC T-S METER s L ey pLay  may  ON
o |o | =" | . OO
/ 1oa
Fues)s Rg46 68 L SQURCE SOURCE  _OFF
% e e ——
b ‘;{E g St s2 s3 sS4
L@ o / <12
é | - ~ bl TOP VIEW TOP VIEY
€ lov §EE
, | s
e | @ I L5 38tz FILTER
- i | g RIGHT ouT
<|© i 2 LEFT ouT
ATAPE - g 3004 BIAS
PLaY | anthe T +ve
ch ":,I-S_ 30ma 27ma L5
L_rec| @2 I = <o <o
5 P S AP [ Y
I"’ WHT Aml‘r
Y sa®)
ICg2 8T RE= v2r o
N 3 Txiedy 92x
I %l T gy TrIET8 £1° I
= | 2] L rgr | 213 T
|_ L—— &~ 1 |5 7935 —g TV g3 oo reagy
s i 28 L
3 E B e m ] o9 R “ ek | o Qgs 2 i
B3A | N cq38 0039 328 3 v
| = 5@ Bof Tga$ | o120V
L L - ss on
14} 13 6 BLY *
_______m)??’;g:z_géggm.émlm_________ 5
T =)
L
s LAMP
— 300max3
]
= T 3 i AUDIO-POWER SUPPLY(X09-1190-20)
GND_ FMIL)) REC(L)] PLAY (L) L - -
r.o_ — — e — — ‘25__523.?________________._____..
4 | AT sy A2 . . et 220 351 I
it fre3 $3-4 H Grrelrs ot 22D 26v
it n? Rmtt . L4t 35 Len
1 i S B L g mis he
8 a = cms2  E]S I FRONT
E A‘ I o _ a0y — 25 23, v ames R PN
. . ! el : : et | 8L T o |
o Wei AT & § 28z o o] &5 85 o)
2 g 25 Ex] ool 52 8x sy
N 13 = £ £ (5| & 2% Dm1 2oy
=7 l 8 x 2 5 e o &) T | e 3 W~ A\ o ber
! a 3 ] L3 Eorem 7] ST t 283 REAR
s a ,,, e £ <X
MiC . * Coid o € Amsv2v | 2 3x Bos: Ren —
5 Solz obee G | | | H £ ENCT 4
% 1. s 72K | %L oh . 1o Lz | 3
% | | T3 5] Szatgams i LETe w2
10 B e S
o & oJac
‘ ) — - c e —
H 2| Slyz 3 g £ELE
5 B oofiiz £ : S T8 Tohke
! gl & |t $x o v
3 3, R ]
& = 70 vow 7%25\/ 5
BEACON =
H T i 2]
o o2 124 §lelex H
) g SSEFEY wlsno
: S aslig, e oo
3 Bz T8 olr
2 )
e ame I
tiz-
: a2 z»_“ B = A Ak |
6 e |
Qm1,2125A640(E)or(F),Qms3,4.25A620 WB4,5, Gms, s, 15,16 25C 1345(E)
8
8 Qm7,8:2SC 1213 A (B)or (C),ams.40:2SA673A(B)or (C)
B.TAPE [ Qmi1~14125C1419 (B)or (C), Dm1~4 VOB, Dms:BZ-090, THm,2:5TP-41L
— ICm 1,2 pPC1024H
_ - i3

SPECIFICATIONS
AMPLIFIER SECTION

Power Output: 30 W (EIAJ Distortion 5%)
Distortion 50 W/5%. 44 W/1%
(IHF music power)

Frequency Response: 40 ~ 20.000 Hz

Input and Sensitivity

Phono: 2 mV (50 k&)

Tape Play: 200 mV (50 k&)

Mic: 4 mV (20 k!
Tone Control

Bass: 100 Hz £ 7.5 dB

Treble: 10 kHz + 7.5 dB

Loudness: 100 Hz + 65 dB
S/N

Phono: More than 65 dB

Mic: More than 70 dB

Tape Play: More than 75 dB

TUNER SECTION

Frequency Range

FM: 88 ~ 108 MHz
AM: 520 ~ 1.610 kHz
Sensitivity
FM: 2.5 uV (S/N 30 dB}
AM: 15 uV (S/N 20 dB)
S/N: More than 70 dB
FM Antenna Impedance: 300 { Balanced
FM Separation: More than 35 dB (1 kHz)
Dimensions: H 132 mm
W’ 456 mm
D 348 mm

TURNTABLE SECTION

Drive System: Belt drive automatic turntable
Automatic mechanism: Auto-return. Auto-cut

Motor: 4-poles synchronous

Turntable platter: 12 inches zinc die-cast alloy
Speed: 2 speeds. 33-1/3 and 465 rpm
Wow and Flutter: Less than 0.07 %

Tonearrr_\: Stauc Balance Type. Pipe arm,

Plug-in. Direct-reading  stylus
force gauge

Cartridge: v-47

Stylus: Diamond

Stylus Force: 2g

Replacement Stylus: N-47

Dimensions: H 149 mm
W 456 mm
D 347 mm

SPEAKER SECTION

Front speaker

Woofer: 8 inches cone type
Tweeter: 2-3/4 inches Cone type
Frequency Response: 50 ~ 20,000 Hz
Enclosure Bass reflex
Impedance: 80
Dimensions: H 530 mm
W 272 mm
D 223 mm
STEREO UNIT
Power Supply: AC 110 ~ 120V/220 ~ 240V

Total Weight: 27.6 kg (60.72 Ibs)



¥r: New Parts

Fig. No. Parts No. Description Rl Fig. No. Parts No. Description
- 1 J91-0094-05 Tonearm ass'y ¥ 1B 72 D23-0145-04 Rod bearing
K 2 J91-0084-05 Tonearm 1B 73 D10-0248-14 Play lever
. 3 D91-0044-08 Main weight ass’y 1B 74 N19-0020-04 Poly washer
L 4 D91-0045-08 | Canceller weight ass’y 1B 75 $50-2002-05 Micro switch
iég*; . 5 J91-0483-08 Bias rod 1B 76 G01-0350-04 Tension spring
é»?g%’;; 6 D39-0047-08 Tonearm support ass’y 2B 7. N09-0195-14 Polycarbonate screw (M3 x 14)
Fl‘,x:fg‘”: . 7 N73-2604-41 Mounting screw 2B 78 N30-3014-46 Pan head screw (M3 x 14)
. i{g-”;::‘:' o 8 D21-0423-08 Elevation shaft ass'y ¥ 2B 79 N87-3008-46 | Tap tight screw (M3 x 8)
i *%&%ﬁg‘%a i . 9 D21-0424-08 Elevation shaft Y 2B 80 G01-0348-04 Compression spring
e L - - - S 10 G01-0347-08 | Compression spring % 2B
Bl - - i . ) 81 E30-0459-05 | Power cord (W type)
e y 12 |532.002108 | Shenasey i 300550 | Powe oo e
f 3 N - - d (X t
sera 13 T21-0051-05 | Cartridge (V-47) 28 040-0306-05 ng:: iﬁid Es J,'ZZ:
. §5§; 14 NO09-0265-05 Cartridge mounting screw (M2.6 x 6) 1B 82 J19-1201-04 Cord stopper (X, S, W type)
ot 15 - - - J19-0502-04 | Cord stopper (M type)
GanE :g POTTEN = — e 83 J41-0017-05 | Cord bushing (W type)
- 18 J02 '03(?7 05 | insulator ¥ 3A e iooa s E°’°‘ peeting D Sitypel
g = Ja1- - d bushing (M
19 | N09-0514-05 | TP screw (M4 x 10) 4 3A el
20 A53-0026-02 Turntable cover * 1B 85 J41-0017-05 Cord bushing
86 02-0019- Turntable pl;
21 B44-0028-14 | Turntable cover sticker 18 = Dozioo1s00 e
22 J50-0048-05 | Hinge (A) s 88 G16-0050-12 | Turntable sheet
gi g?g-gggggi E'SS.?.Z?.“ screw (M4 x 8) :2 89 D16-0057-03 | Drive belt
B * 920 B59-0020-04 Shippi ti
25 | A03-0210-22 | Turntable case ass'y (M. S, W type) % 3A LR EE S
A03-0504-02 | Turntable case ass'’y (X type) % 3A 91 N15-1040-46 | Washer
26 J50-0301-05 | Hinge (B) (M. S, W type) ¥ 3B 92 N30-4012-46 | Screw (M4 x 12)
J50-0302-05 Hinge (B) (X type) ¥ 3B N30-4020-4
27 N61-3113-41 Round head wood screw 38 gi D?gogigog gﬁﬁ::,g\rlm z200
28 B43-0512-04 KENWOOD badge 3A 95 J19-0306-05 Lead cramper
29 N09-0531-05 TP screw (M3 x 20) 3B 96 E22-0421-05 Lug
30 D12-0085-04 | Operation lever ass'y ¥ 2A 97 R90-0101-05 CR Parts
. 98 N87-3006-46 Tap tight screw (M3 x 6)
31 G02-0070-04 | Plate spring 28 99 K29-0221-14 | Return spring adjust knob
gg ggggggg'gg ;Zf;zfafl""“:‘:s' ;2 100 D11-0199-14 | Return arm ass’y
34 D10-0225-24 Speed selector guide 2A 101 K29-0229-15 Detectin :
; . g adjust knob
35 D23-0140-04 Turntable platter bearing ass'y 2A 102 D10-0271-04 Speed selector lever ass’y
36 T41-0102-05 | Motor 2A 103 D10-0224-04 | Speed selector lever
g; - - . 104 D23-0150-04 | Bearing
_. - - 105 21- - haff
39 D15-0162:04 | Motorpulley(50Hz).D15-0163-04(60Hz) 1A 106 30;78?1’2‘82 g,:s‘s panel (B)
40 C40-0211-12 Return operation ass'y % 2B 107 WO01-0057-04 | EP adapter
h Y 4 ;
41 A10-0498-23 | Mechanism chassis calked ass’y was | [198 Paaiazs.08 e ian)
42 D12-0082-04 | Center cam ass'y % 28 110 D21-2201-04 | L shaped hardware
43 D12-0083-14 Center cam calked ass'y ¥ 2B
44 D12-0073-14 Cross cam 2B 111 -0021- o
45 G01-0282-14 | Cross cam spring 28| |12 G ioo2tse ‘,Q;,';";":g;{;gpe'
46 N15-1040-11 Flat head washer 2B 113 N09-0507-05 TP screw (M4 x 14)
47 G01-0283-04 Return spring 3B 114 N61-3113-41 d d
48 D11-0184-15 | Center arm 38 8-48 | Round wood screw
i i s ‘5‘(9) g?g-gggl-gz gg:t‘eaf:nf m spring N gg = $31-2001-05 | Slide switch (Power voltage selector)
: x " H (M, W type)
e '
égﬁ%%‘ 51 D19-0046-04 | Control runner 3B - D32-0080-14 | Switch stopper (M, W type)
z.gg‘gf“ - 52 G50-0014-04 Packing 3B
§£:,§£‘i§,,’2 53 F07-0362-14 Oil pan ) 3B — WO01-0035-00 | Small driver (M, W type)
Eag?%i‘: 54 G53-0041-05 Mini packing 3B
W?ﬁ& 55 D10-0423-04 Detect?ng operation arm ass’y % 3B M3 x4 N30-3004-46 Pan head screw (M3 x 4)
e 56 D10-0247-04 | Detection arm 2B M3 x 6 | N30-3006-46 | Pan head screw (M3 x 6)
o 57 J31-0402-04 | Sleeve 28 M3 x5 | N09-0506-05 | TP screw (M3 x 5)
gé;‘ﬁ'{ . 58 N72-2604-46 Special screw (M2.6 x 4) 2B (TP)
. 59 N30-3006-46 Pan head screw (M3 x 6) 3B
ni:t‘:é 60 £22-0416-05 Lug 3B M4 x6 N30-4006-46 Pan head screw (M4 x 6)
- 2¢ N24-3020-60 E washer (2¢)
- 61 N87-3006-46 | Tap tight screw (M3 x 6) 3B 3¢ N24-3030-60 | E washer (3¢)
: 62 N09-0271-04 | Bolt with hex. hole 18 46 N24-3040-60 | E washer (4¢)
63 N14-0048-14 Nut 2A
64 N19-0142-04 Washer 2A
65 D40-0212-33 Operation ass'y Y 2B
66 A21-0269-13 Dress panel (C) ¥ 2B
67 D10-0260-14 Mechanism chassis calked ass'y ¥ 2B
68 D19-0053-04 Slide plate 2B
N 69 K29-0279-14 Cut button % 2B
ggg\ 70 K29-0280-14 Play knob %* 2B
o 7
- O 1 = = —




